JANUARY 2020 STATISTICS

Circulation

Bridges Library Systen This Year LastYear Decrease  Date

Village of Mukwonago
Town of Mukwonago

Eagle

Genesee

Morth Prairie

Vernon

All other Waukesha County
Jefferson County

Subtotal Bridges System
Other Wisconsin Counties
Milwaukee County

Racine County

Walworth County

All other Wisconsin Counties
Subtotal Wisconsin Counties
Total All Counties

YTD ALL COUNTIES

8,190
6,990
1,119
596
807
2,401
1,375
276

21,754

34

526
3,291
31
3,882
25,636
25,636

8,050
6,561
782
639
755
2,507
1,245
353
20,892

146
476
3,008
17
3,707
24,599
24,599

Facility Use & Volunteers

Meeting Room Library Use
Meeting Room Public Use
Study Room Use
Computer Usage

Patron Visits

Active Volunteers
Volunteer Hours

This Year LastYear

75

27

163
776
11,146
19

98

77

36

180
732
10,424
13

77

Programming
Increase/ YearTo
Type Adults Kids Teens
1.7% 8,190 Movies (5) 161
6.5% 6,990 Special Programs (5) 86
43.1% 1,119 General Adult Programs [18) 101
-6.7% 396 Book Clubs (2) 14
6.9% 807 Adult Reading Challenge 52
-4.2% 2,401 Youth Reading Challenge 45
10.4% 1,375 Outreach/ school visits (16) 57 510
-21.8% 276 Storytime's (8) 52 70
4.1% 21,734 Shake, Rattle & Roll (4) 84 95
- Fantastic Fridays (3) B3 79
-76.7% 34 Kids other programs (11} 60 82 2
10.5% 526 STEAM tastic Programs(4) 8 18
7.3% 3,291 Homeschool Hangout (4) 12 54 3
82.4% 31 General Programs( 3) 15 15 2
4.7% 3,882 Teen Programs &TLC (3) 1 20
4.2% 25,636
25,636 Totals 760 968 27
Subscription Databases & Other Highlights
Increase/ Increase/
Decrease This Year Last Year Decrease
-2.6% MetaSpace 511 users (not programs) 12 7 71.4%
-25.0% Owerdrive Circulation 2485 2211 12.4%
-9.4% Gale Courses Verified (System Wide) 164 186  -11.8%
6.0% Interlibrary Loans Borrower 19 7 171.4%
6.9% Interlibrary Loans Lender 56 51 9.8%
0.0% New ltems Added 356 383 -7.0%
27.3% Mew Cards Added 74 74 0.0%



