## **JANUARY 2020 STATISTICS**

C	Programming							
			Increase/	Year To				
Bridges Library Systen	This Year	Last Year	Decrease	Date	Type	Adults	Kids	Teens
Village of Mukwonago	8,190	8,050	1.7%	8,190	Movies (5)	161		
Town of Mukwonago	6,990	6,561	6.5%	6,990	Special Programs (5)	86		
Eagle	1,119	782	43.1%	1,119	General Adult Programs (18)	101		
Genesee	596	639	-6.7%	596	Book Clubs (2)	14		
North Prairie	807	755	6.9%	807	Adult Reading Challenge	52		
Vernon	2,401	2,507	-4.2%	2,401	Youth Reading Challenge		45	
All other Waukesha County	1,375	1,245	10.4%	1,375	Outreach/ school visits (16)	57	510	
Jefferson County	276	353	-21.8%	276	Storytime's (8)	52	70	
Subtotal Bridges System	21,754	20,892	4.1%	21,754	Shake, Rattle & Roll (4)	84	95	
Other Wisconsin Counties				-	Fantastic Fridays (5)	63	79	
Milwaukee County	34	146	-76.7%	34	Kids other programs (11)	60	82	2
Racine County	526	476	10.5%	526	STEAM tastic Programs(4)	8	18	
Walworth County	3,291	3,068	7.3%	3,291	Homeschool Hangout (4)	12	54	3
All other Wisconsin Counties	31	17	82.4%	31	General Programs(5)	15	15	2
Subtotal Wisconsin Counties	3,882	3,707	4.7%	3,882	Teen Programs &TLC (3)	1		20
Total All Counties	25,636	24,599	4.2%	25,636				
YTD ALL COUNTIES	25,636	24,599		25,636	Totals	766	968	27
Facility Use & Volunteers				Subscription Databases & Other Highlights				

		Increase/					
	This Year	Last Year	Decrease		This Year L	Decrease	
Meeting Room Library Use	75	77	-2.6%	MetaSpace 511 users (not programs)	12	7	71.4%
Meeting Room Public Use	27	36	-25.0%	Overdrive Circulation	2485	2211	12.4%
Study Room Use	163	180	-9.4%	Gale Courses Verified (System Wide)	164	186	-11.8%
Computer Usage	776	732	6.0%	Interlibrary Loans Borrower	19	7	171.4%
Patron Visits	11,146	10,424	6.9%	Interlibrary Loans Lender	56	51	9.8%
Active Volunteers	19	19	0.0%	New Items Added	356	383	-7.0%
Volunteer Hours	98	77	27.3%	New Cards Added	74	74	0.0%